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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  ALISE/Research Grant Competition

Report Date:  12/10/2014

Committee Chair (Name, School, Email): Gary Burnett, Florida State, gburnett@fsu.edu (2014)



Members (Name, School, & Email):
1. Marie Radford, Rutgers, mradford@rutgers.edu

2. Elizabeth Figa, North Texas, Elizabeth.figa@unt.edu (2015)

3. Yunseon Choi, Southern Connecticut State, peace.yunseonchoi@gmail.com (2014)

4. Wasseem Wafzal, Charles Sturt, wafzal@csu.edu.au (2014)
Previous Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1. Ingrid Hsieh-Yee, Catholic University (2013) hsiehyee@cua.edu
2. France Bouthillier, McGill (2011-2012) france.bouthillier@mcgill.ca

3. Rong Tang, Simmons (2009-2010) rong.tang@simmons.edu 

Terms of Reference:

1. Select one or more recipient(s) of the ALISE Research Grant(s) based on criteria specified in the ALISE policy manual.
Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Select one or more recipient(s) of the ALISE Research Grant(s).
2. Document procedures for guidance of future chairs

Major Accomplishments: 

The committee received 9 submissions. In initial reviews, each paper was reviewed by three committee members; the 3 highest-ranked papers following this review were reviewed by the full committee, which reached a consensus decision that the following paper should receive the grant:  

Laurie Bonnici, Associate Professor, University of Alabama
“Non-Verbal Communication in Information Behavior: Ischemic Stroke and Partial Facial Paralysis.”

Following the Committee’s review, the ALISE Board was notified of the decision, and all submitters were also notified.

Overall, the quality of the papers was high. Both the deadline and publicity seem to be appropriate. 
Action Areas Pending:

1. n/a


2.      


3.      


Issues of Concern:

1.   n/a   


2.      


3.      


Recommendations to the Board (if any):
1.     n/a 


2.      


3.      


(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to your Board Liaison Melissa Gross, Florida State, mgross@fsu.edu (2014) ALISE headquarters (contact@alise.org.)

Note: Annual Reports from previous years will be made available to current committee chairs via the online committee chairs resource page located on ALISE.org.
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